
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:419
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
FUNDS UNDER NCLP
Patil Shri A.T. (Nana)

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the funds allocated/released/spent by the Government under the National Child Labour Project (NCLP) and Grant-in- aid scheme in the country during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b)the names and details of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) through which the said schemes have been implemented along with the details of funds provided to such NGOs in this regard, State/UT-wise; and

(c)the details of child labourers benefited under NCLP during the said period, year and State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a): The funds released to the District Societies under National Child Labour Project (NCLP) Scheme during the last three years and current year are at Annexure-I The Names of NGOs and funds released to them under Grant In Aid Scheme during the last three years and current year are at Annexure-II.

(b): Under NCLP Scheme, funds are released to the District Project Societies headed by District Magistrates/Collectors who in turn allocate the funds for the Special Training Centres run by NGOs/Govt. agencies/local agencies etc. The District Project Societies function under the overall supervision of the District Collectors/Magistrates and funds to the NGOs are released by the District Project Societies and no record of NGOs engaged for running NCLP Special Training Centres is maintained at the Ministry level.

(c): The details of child labourers mainstreamed under NCLP Scheme during the last three years are at Annexure-III.
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